

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23843/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 03/02/2003 in CM 22090/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHASHI JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SULEKH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with  
prayer for interim relief )

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

In-Person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner, party in-person, requested for an adjournment for six weeks on the ground that she is not well. Prayer is granted.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master