

1

SLP(C)No. 23843 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23843/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2003 in CM 22090/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHASHI JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SULEKH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)In-person.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing petnrs. in-person the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

In addition, copies of the notice shall be forwarded to the trial court for effecting service on the respondents either in-person or through their counsel in the trial court on the appointed date of hearing before the trial court.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER